



## Acando signs agreement with Plan Sweden

The Children's development organisation Plan Sweden has chosen Acando as their supplier of the business system Microsoft Dynamics AX to meet the organisation's increased need for improved financial management and follow up.

Plan Sweden is one of Sweden's largest fund raising organisations and a part of the international Plan organisation which operates in 66 countries. Plan's vision is of a world in which all children realise their full potential in societies that respect people's rights and dignity.

"As the Swedish operation has grown substantially, we need a more advanced business system which meets our requirements. We have had a long and thorough evaluation phase where a large number of systems and suppliers were evaluated. The choice was made for Acando and Microsoft Dynamics AX because Acando's consultants were very knowledgeable and have presented a system which is both user friendly and flexible. In addition we have received a very beneficial agreement," says Ulrika Borefelt, Financial Manager, Plan Sweden.

"We are very happy that Plan Sweden chose Acando and Dynamics AX. It proves that our investment in service organisations has paid off," says Anders Viberg, Sales Manager Dynamics, Acando

## Further information is available from:

Anders Viberg, Sales Manager Dynamics, Acando, +46 8 699 7313. Lina Markström, Marketing and Communications Manager, Acando, +46 8 699 7373.

## Acando

Acando is a consultancy company that in partnership with its clients identifies and implements sustainable business improvements through information enabled by technology. Acando provides a balance of high business value, short project times and low total cost. Acando's annual turnover is about EUR 160 million and the Group employs approximately 1,100 professionals in six European countries. Acando is listed at NASDAQ OMX Nordic. Acando's corporate culture is based on three core values: Team spirit, Passion and Results. <a href="https://www.acando.com">www.acando.com</a>

Klarabergsviadukten 63 Box 199 SE-101 23 Stockholm Sweden